Hinged gear tray
(detachable)
Provides quick terminal
block access during
installation and
maintenance
Optional timed
ignitors

Sample Lighting Layout
Open Industrial area
Ordering Guide Supplied with lamp(s) and wide reflector
Description IIcos
Code
Socket Wt
Kg
Sap
Code
UK
Cat. No.
Standard ignitors
LOPAK II 1X400W HIT WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 8.1 96236899 LPKM400
LOPAK II 1X250W HIT WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 7.3 96236900 LPKM250
LOPAK II 1X400W HST WD IP20 L220 ST E40 7.6 96236901 LPKS400
LOPAK II 1X250W HST WD IP20 L220 ST E40 7.0 96236902 LPKS250
Timed ignitors
LOPAK II 1X400W HIT BI WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 8.1 96236903 LPKTM400
LOPAK II 1X250W HIT BI WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 7.3 96236904 LPKTM250
LOPAK II 1X400W HST BI WD IP20 L220 ST E40 7.6 96236905 LPKTS400
LOPAK II 1X250W HST BI WD IP20 L220 ST E40 7.0 96236906 LPKTS250
Timed ignitors and auxiliary lamp
LOPAK II 1X400W HIT BI AUX WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 8.5 96236907 LPKTAM400
LOPAK II 1X250W HIT BI AUX WD IP20 L640 VE MT E40 7.7 96236908 LPKTAM250
LOPAK II 1X400W HST BI AUX WD IP20 L220 ST E40 8.1 96236909 LPKTAS400
LOPAK II 1X250W HST BI AUX WD IP20 L220 ST E40 7.4 96236910 LPKTAS250
Lamps
       250/400W HST (ST)
high pressure sodium.
Cap: E40
       250/400W HIT (MT)
metal halide. Cap: E40
Materials/Finish
Body/Quick fix bracket/
Gear tray: mild steel,
white powder
coated finish
Reflectors: satinbrite
aluminium
Spring clip: zinc plated
mild steel spring wire
Covers: toughened safety
glass or polycarbonate
Installation/Mounting
Suitable for surface,
trunking, chain, wire,
conduit or BESA box
mounting. All suspended
options will automatically
balance on two point
fixings. For trunking or
conduit fixng use 20mm
BESA holes (213mm
centres). Cable entry via
20mm holes. Terminal
block suitable for 4mm2
cables. Halogen free
internal wiring. Suitable
for ambient temperatures
ranging from -20°C to
+25°C
Standards
Designed and
manufactured to comply
with EN60598
    Class I Electrical
960°C glow wire test
IK07 (2 joules) with
glass cover kit
IP20